remuneration and pensions of EU officials. 

HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:  

Article 1 

The Annex of the Decision EEAS DEC(2014)002 of 22 January 2014 is amended as follows: 

1. In point 5.1, the amount of the monthly basic grant is set at EUR 2 500 (two thousand five hundred 

euro). 

2. In Point 5.2, the amount of the monthly accommodation contribution is set at:  

EUR 1 700 (one thousand seven hundred euro). 

Article 2 

The Decision shall enter into force on the day following its signature and shall be applicable to the 

current Round 2023-25 of Junior Professionals in Delegations as from 16 September 2024. 

Done at Brussels, 27 August 2024.